TITLE 18

WATER AND SEWERS¹

CHAPTER

1. WATER.

2. WASTEWATER TREATMENT.

CHAPTER 1

WATER

SECTION

18-101. To be furnished under franchise.

18-101. <u>To be furnished under franchise</u>.² Water shall be furnished to the Town of Lookout Mountain and its inhabitants under franchise granted to the Tennessee American Water Company by the Mayor and Board of Commissioners of the Town of Lookout Mountain, Tennessee. The rights, powers, duties, and obligations of the Town of Lookout Mountain and its inhabitants are clearly stated in the franchise agreement executed by, and which shall be binding upon, the parties concerned. (1992 Code, § 13-101, modified)

¹Municipal code references

Building, utility and residential codes: title 12. Refuse disposal: title 17.

²Complete details relating to the water franchise agreement are available in the office of the town clerk.

CHAPTER 2

WASTEWATER TREATMENT

SECTION

18-201. To be furnished by the Hamilton County Water and Wastewater Treatment Authority.

18-201. <u>To be furnished by the Hamilton County Water and</u> <u>Wastewater Treatment Authority</u>. The Town of Lookout Mountain on July 1, 2006 entered into an agreement with the Hamilton County Water and Wastewater Treatment Authority (WWTA) transferring ownership, operations, maintenance and funding of the sewer system serving Lookout Mountain. Property owners, from that date forward, pay sewer system service charges based upon water usage through the Tennessee American Water Company to the WWTA as part of their water bills.¹

¹Complete details relating to the agreement are available in the office of the town clerk.